Any such objection shall state-

(a) the specific grounds of objection, and

(b) the omissions, additions, or modifications asked for.

A copy of the objection must be forwarded to the undermentioned Town Clerk or Parliamentary Agents at the same time as it is sent to the Board of Trade.

Copies of the draft Order and an Ordnance Map on a scale of not less than one inch to the mile showing the situation of the proposed gas works and of the existing gas works of the Corporation and the boundaries of the area in which the Corporation are authorised to supply gas and an Ordnance Map on a scale of twenty-five inches to the mile showing the land to be used for the construction of gas works, have been deposited for public inspection at the offices of the Clerk of the Peace for the County of Durham at the Shire Hall, Durham, the Clerk of the Peace for the North Riding of the County of York at Northallerton, and at the office of the Town Clerk at Houndgate, Darlington, and printed copies of the draft Order may be obtained at the offices of the undersigned at the price of one shilling for each copy.

Dated this 25th day of May 1937.

H. HOPKINS, Town Clerk, Houndgate, Darlington.

LEWIN GREGORY TORR DURNFORD AND Co., 2, Millbank House, Westminster, S.W.I. Parliamentary Agents.

(091)

COUNTY BOROUGH OF CROYDON.

ELECTRICITY (SUPPLY) ACTS, 1882-1936.

CROYDON CORPORATION ELECTRIC LIGHTING ORDER, 1891.

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made to the Electricity Commissioners by the Croydon Corporation for the consent of the Commissioners under the Electricity (Supply) Acts, 1882-1936, to extend the site of the Corporation's Generating Station for the purposes of the Croydon Corporation Electric Lighting Order, 1891, by the addition thereto of the following adjacent lands: "A piece of land, being part of Stubbs

"A piece of land, being part of Stubbs Mead Allotments, with an area of 3 acres, situate between Factory Lane and the Corporation's Electricity Works' Coal Storage Ground and the Electricity Works' Railway Sidings."

A Plan showing the site extension has been deposited for public inspection at the Town Clerk's Office, Town Hall, Croydon.

Notice of objection by any owner or lessee of land situate within three hundred yards of the site extension above referred to must be sent by registered letter addressed to the Secretary, Electricity Commission, Savoy Court, Strand, W.C.2, within thirty days from the date hereof, and a copy of the objection must be addressed to me.

J. M. NEWNHAM,

Town Clerk.

Town Hall, Croydon. 21st May, 1937. (018)